
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5998
ANSWERED ON:04.05.2000
LATE RUNNING OF TRAIN NO. 323 UP AND 324 DN
SUBODH ROY

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether route of train No. 323 Up and 324 Down running between Sahebgunj and Jamalpur stations under the Eastern Railway
(loop lin

(e) was extended upto Kiul junction;

(b) if so, whether the Government are aware that the above train always running very late since it was extended upto the Kiul station;

(c) if so, the number of complaints received by railways from the Members of Parliament and the common people in this regard during last two years; and

(d) the action taken thereon?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH)

(a) & (b): No. Sir. However, 837/838 (erstwhile 323/324) Sahibganj-Jamalpur Passenger and 823/824 (erstwhile 3JK/4JK) Jamalpur-
Kuil Passenger are running with integrated rake link. 837/838 Sahibganj-Jamalpur Passenger train runs late mainly due to miscreant interruption like Angle cock operation and alaram chain pulling. These activities pertain to Law and order problem.

(c): Nil

(d): 837 Up and 838 Dn. are commuter trains and their running is monitored.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RAILWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

